(Purchasing No. 12000088)

EM SUBMISSION NO .: 2012 EM 375

PRESENTED: 6/29/12____

ADOPTED:

<u>RESOLUTION TO EQ – THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CO.</u> FOR HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION

and

Genesee County solicited bids for household hazardous waste collection services;

EQ - The Environmental Quality Co., 36255 Michigan Ave., Wayne, Michigan is the vendor that has been selected to perform said services in the amount not to exceed \$35,000.00. Funding will come from account 590-536.101-801.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, That the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's approval; are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with EQ - The Environmental Quality Co. for household hazardous waste collection services in an amount not to exceed \$35,000.00. (Sewer Fund)

Approved-Purchasing Department

Derrick F. Jones Purchasing Department

Approved as to Form Peter M. Bade

Approved as to Funds

Director of Finance

City Attorney

ENACT

EM DISPOSITION:

DATED 6-29-12

FAIL

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

062612 - KRN

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE: 5-1-12

Agenda Item Title: Hazardous Waste Collection

Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center

Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The Water Service Center requests a purchase order be issued for the City of Flint's bi-annual hazardous waste collection dates. These collection dates are usually held in May and October of each year. **Financial Implications**: There is adequate funding in the below listed accounts.

Budgeted Expenditure?	Yes 🖂	No	Please explain if no:
------------------------------	-------	----	-----------------------

Account No.: 590-536-101-801.000

Pre-encumbered? Yes No Requisition # 1200603

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval

Staff Person:

(Dept Head or other authorized staff)